

ASX:MRZ

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

16 AUGUST 2023

Broker Briefing Investor Webinar

Mont Royal Resources Limited ("**Mont Royal**", the "**Company**") (**ASX:MRZ**) is pleased to advise shareholders and investors that the Company will be presenting as part of the free Broker Briefing Lithium Investor Webinar on Thursday 17 August 2023.

Date: 17 August 2023

Time: 11:30am AEST / 9:30am AWST

Presenter: Executive Director, Peter Ruse, presenting at 11:40am AEST / 9:40am AWST

The Company invites shareholders, investors, and media to participate in this digital event by registering online via the link below:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/2016518025664/WN_jFU7VYgiTHqaGVPAksP3pQ

Participants will be able to submit questions via the panel throughout the presentation, however, we encourage shareholders and investors to send through questions via email beforehand info@brokerbriefing.com

ENDS.

For and on Behalf of the Board Shaun Menezes | Company Secretary

For Further Information:

Peter Ruse Executive Director info@montroyalres.com Jane Morgan Investor and Media Relations +61 405 555 618 jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au

Level 8, 2 Bligh Street Sydney NSW 2000 info@montroyalrres.com www.montroyalres.com



About Mont Royal Resources

Mont Royal Resources Limited (ASX:MRZ) is an Australian company incorporated for the purpose of pursuing various mining opportunities in the resources sector, with the aim of building shareholder value by acquiring, exploring, evaluating and exploiting mineral resource project opportunities.

Mont Royal acquired 75% of Northern Lights Minerals 536 km² tenement package located in the Upper Eastmain Greenstone belt - the projects are located in the emerging James Bay area, a tier 1 mining jurisdiction of Quebec, Canada, and are prospective for lithium, precious (Gold, Silver) and base metals mineralisation (Copper, Nickel),

The Company has a binding JV option agreement with Azimut Exploration Inc. (TSXV: AZM), to earn-in up to 70% of the Wapatik Gold-Copper Nickel Project. Furthermore, For further information regarding Mont Royal Resources Limited, please visit the ASX platform (ASX:MRZ) or the Company's website <u>www.montroyalres.com</u>



@MontRoyalRes

î

Linkedin.com/Company/mont-royal-resources



Subscribe for Investor Updates